:41NWER®
BD
ISO 15407-1/2 (VDMA 24563)
ISO 02 (18 mm) - ISO 01 (26 mm) Valves
BDE = solenoid valves ISO 15407/2 with integrated electric connection
including 24 V DC coils and connector
BDB = solenoid valves ISO 15407/1 with external electric connection
with M12 connector including 24 V DC coils and connector

BD ISO 15407-1/2 valves •M r liN Ul
F7,PGmN
Codification key
3 3 4 4 2 4
•  Series •  Size •  Type
BDE = solenoid valves
with integrated electric
connection 24 V DC
(including coil and connector)
BDB = solenoid valves
with integrated electric
connection 24 V DC, with M12
connector
(including coil and connector)
3 = side 18 mm
4 = side 26 mm
2 = 5/2
3 = 5/3 c.c.
4 = 5/3 o.c.
5 = 5/3 p.c.
6 = 3/2+3/2 NC-NC
7 = 3/2+3/2 NC-NO
8 = 3/2+3/2 NO-NO
•  Control 14 •  Return 12 •  Coil voltage
4 = electric amplified
•  Options
D = externally servoassisted
electropilot
0 = pneumomechanical spring
1 = mechanical spring
4 = electric amplified
7 = electric not amplified
A 3 3 4 4
= I  3 4 5 OM
24 = 24 V DC (standard)
12 = 12 V DC (upon request)
Series Size •  Type
BDA = valves and solenoid valves
(without coil and connectors to
be ordered separately)
3 = side 18 mm
4 = side 26 mm
2 = 5/2
3 = 5/3 c.c.
4 = 5/3 o.c.
5 = 5/3 p.c.
6 = 3/2+3/2 NC-NC
7 = 3/2+3/2 NC-NO
8 = 3/2+3/2 NO-NO
•  Control 14 •  Return 12 •  Options
3 = pneumatic amplified
4 = electric amplified only DC
5 = electric amplified DC and AC
» Coils U05 sidel 5 mm
0 = pneumomechanical spring
1 = mechanical spring
2 = pneumatic not amplified
3 = pneumatic amplified
4 = electric amplified
only direct current
5 = electric amplified
direct and alternating current
7 = electric non amplified
only direct current
8 = electric non amplified
direct and alternating current
Part no. Nominal voltage
DC v AC v
Frequency Power consumption I .
coN CA
H Z ratinj start rating s M
DD-040
DD-042 12